CITY OF TWO RIVERS

Resolution Adopting Tax Levy for the City of Two Rivers, Wisconsin Fiscal Year Ending, December 31, 2025

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Two Rivers, Wisconsin, has, pursuant to law, determined the amount of tax which is levied against all the real and personal property included in the 2024 tax rolls (2025 Budget) for general city operations; and

WHEREAS, various governmental bodies for whom the City of Two Rivers either levies or collects taxes upon the taxable real and personal property in the City of Two Rivers for the purposes of such governmental bodies have duly determined the amount to be levied or collected by taxation of such real and personal property in the City of Two Rivers;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Two Rivers that the following amounts and rates of tax are hereby levied upon all of the taxable real and personal property in the City of Two Rivers on the 2024 tax rolls, and the Finance Director is hereby directed to spread the amount thereof upon the tax rolls for collection, as follows, to-wit:

PURPOSE	TAX LEVY (Including TID)		(Two Rivers School District) TAX RATE		(Manitowoc School District) TAX RATE	
General City	\$	2,398,157	\$	2.595	\$	2.595
Debt	\$	2,674,344	\$	2.893	\$	2.893
Library	\$	714,605	\$	0.773	\$	0.773
Two Rivers Public Schools	\$	6,709,696	\$	7.426	\$	-
Manitowoc Public Schools	\$	204,995	\$	-	\$	9.869
Lakeshore Technical College	\$	500,289	\$	0.541	\$	0.541
Manitowoc County	\$	3,268,080	\$	3.536	\$	3.536
TOTAL:	\$	16,470,165	\$	17.764	\$	20.207

Adopted: December 2, 2024

Council Member